

October 3, 2013

# CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Manager
Philadelphia Department of Public Health
Environmental Health Services
321 University Avenue
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104

Re: Remedial Investigation Report
Area of Interest (AOI) 4
Philadelphia Energy Solutions (PES) Facility
Philadelphia, Philadelphia County, Pennsylvania
Langan Project No.: 2574601

## Dear Sir/Madam:

Notice is hereby given that Sunoco, Inc. (R&M) (Sunoco) is in the process of submitting a Remedial Investigation Report to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection for AOI 4 located at the Philadelphia Energy Solutions Refining and Marketing LLC Facility, Philadelphia County, Philadelphia, PA. The report is being submitted in accordance with the site-specific remediation standards.

This notice is made under the provision of the Land Recycling and Environmental Standards Act, the Act of May 19, 1995, P.L. #4, No. 2.

Please call me at (215) 446-2999 if you have any questions concerning the proposed remediation.

Sincerely,

Langan Engineering and Environmental Services, Inc.

Patrick Troy

Staff Geologist

cc: Jim Oppenheim, Sunoco Charles Barksdale, PES Jason Hanna, Langan

\\langan.com\\data\\DT\\data\\2574601\\Office Data\\Reports\\Repackaged SCR\_RIR\\AOI 4\\Appendices\\Appendix A - Notice of Intent\\2013\_1003\_Philadelphia Department of Public Health\_AOI 4 RIR Notices.docx

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS	SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIV	'ERY	
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, or on the front if space permits.</li> </ul>		A. Signature X	Agent Addressee Date of Delivery	
Article Addressed to:		D. Is delivery address different from Item 1? Yes If YES, enter delivery address below:		
Manager Philadelphia Dept. of Public Health Environmental Health Services 321 University Avenue Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104		OCT O 7 2010		
		3. Service Type  Cortified Mail  Registered  Insured Mail  C.O.D.	for Merchandise	
O Added alimet		4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	☐ Yes	
Article Number     (Transfer from service label)	2075 SS71	0 0000 1978 8572		
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540				

הי	U.S. Postal ServiceTM CERTIFIED MAILTM RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Presided)			
57	For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com			
-0		CA	USE	
1978	Postage	\$ .46		
	Certified Fee	3.10	Postmark G. To	
0000	Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required)	ə.55	Good	
	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)		( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	
2270	Total Postage & Fees Man	\$ \sil\ ager	Elic JE	
	Philadelphia Dept. of Public Health			
7012	Street, Apt. No.; Environmental Health Services or PO Box No. 321 University Avenue City, State, ZIP+4 Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104			
	PS Form 3800, August 2		See Reverse for Instructions	



October 3, 2013

#### VIA EMAIL- ADS@PHILLYNEWS.COM

Legal Advertising Department – Daily News P.O. Box 8263 – 4th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19101

Attn: Mary Anne Logan

Re: **Remedial Investigation Report** 

Area of Interest (AOI) 4

Philadelphia Energy Solutions (PES) Facility Philadelphia, Philadelphia County, Pennsylvania

Langan Project No.: 2574601

On behalf of Sunoco, Inc. (R&M), Langan Engineering and Environmental Services, Inc. requests that the following Public Notice be published in the Philadelphia Daily News under the legal notices section.

### Notification of Submittal of a Remedial Investigation Report

Notice is hereby given that Sunoco, Inc. (R&M) (remediator) is in the process of submitting a Remedial Investigation Report to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP), Southeast Regional Office for Area of Interest 4 (AOI 4) located at the Philadelphia Energy Solutions Refining and Marketing LLC (PES) Facility, Philadelphia County, Philadelphia, PA.

The report is being submitted in accordance with the site-specific remediation standards established under the Land Recycling and Environmental Remediation Standards Act. This notice is made under the provision of the Land Recycling and Environmental Remediation Standards Act, the Act of May 19, 1995, P.L. #4, No. 2.

Please publish the notice as soon as possible and fax the proof of publication to me at (215) 491-6501. Please also mail the hard copy of the proof of publication and your invoice to my attention at the following address:

Langan Engineering & Environmental Services

Attn: Patrick Troy

30 S. 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 1300, Philadelphia, PA 19103

Should you have any questions or comments regarding the request, please contact me at (215) 864.0640.

Sincerely,

Langan Engineering and Environmental Services, Inc.

Patrick Troy
Staff Geologist

cc: Jim Oppenheim, Sunoco Charles Barksdale, PES Jason Hanna, Langan



# Proof of Publication in The Philadelphia Daily News Under Act. No 587, Approved May 16, 1929

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

Florence Devlin being duly sworn, deposes and says that **The Philadelphia Daily News** is a newspaper published daily, except Sunday, at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, and was established in said city in 1925, since which date said newspaper has been regularly issued in said County, and that a copy of the printed notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was printed and published in the regular editions and issues of the said newspaper on the following dates:

October 7, 2013

Affiant further deposes and says that she is an employee of the publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized to verify the foregoing statement and that she is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true.

France Daley

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 7<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2013.

Mary are Logar

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL
MARY ANNE LOGAN, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires March 30, 2017

#### Copy of Notice of Publication

Notification of Submittal of a Remedial investigation Report Notice is hereby given that Suncoo, Inc. (R&M) (remediator) is in the process of submitting a Remedial investigation Report to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP), Southeast Regional Office for Area of Interest 4 (AOI 4) located at the Philadelphia Energy Solutions Refining and Marketing LLC (PES) Facility, Philadelphia County, Philadelphia County, Philadelphia, PA.

The report is being submitted in accordance with the site-specific remediation standards estabilished under the Land Recy-

specific remediation seemed at the Land Recyoling and Environmental Remediation Standards Act. This notice is made under the provision of the Land Recycling and Environmental Remediation Standards Act the Act of May 19, 1995, P.L. #4, No. 2.